

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4658 OF 2009**

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M.P. TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDERATION

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 04.08.2015, when the following inter-alia Order was passed:

“Fresh notice of alternative arrangement is to be issued.  
Appropriate steps be taken.  
List again on 5.10.2015.”

It is submitted that fresh Notice for alternative arrangement was issued to sole respondent on 10.08.2015 through Registered Post with AD. Neither AD Card nor Unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service of Notice for alternative arrangement is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

A-89, LGF Defence Colony, N.D.- 110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR