

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4658/2009

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDN.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 7613/2009

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

No.2-UOI

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report shows that the respondent has been served in terms of order dated 28th August, 2019 but none has put in appearance.

List on the regular Board as per the seniority, in the week commencing 22nd October, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER