

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4658/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDN.

Respondent(s)

(As per Order dtd. 7.11.2019, Mr. V.Giri, Senior Advocate appointed
as Amicus Curiae.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7613/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 16-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Svadha Shankar, Adv.
For Amicus Curiae, Adv.

In CA 7613/09 R-2 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Amicus Curiae is stated to be on his legs before
another Court and it is already 3.55 p.m.

Let the matter remain on Board.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER